尹红星 Hongxing YIN

Associate professor School of Space Science and Physics, Shandong University Weihai, Shandong 264209, China

Email: yinhx@sdu.edu.cn Tel: +86-13863064045

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Thermal Physics, Shandong University at Weihai, 2013-pres. High Energy Astrophysics, Shandong University at Weihai, 2017-pres. An Introduction to Celestial Mechanics and Astrometry, Shandong University at Weihai, 2007-pres.

RESEARCH INTERESTS

High energy astrophysical phenomenona in X-ray binaries and AGNs

EDUCATION BACKGROUND

2002.09 – 2007.07, Ph.D. in Astrophysics, National Astronomical Observatories of China, Chinese Academy of Science 1998.09 – 2002.7, Bachelor of Science, School of Physical Science and Technology, Lanzhou University

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

University at Weihai

2022.09 – pres., Associate professor, School of Space Science and Technology, Shandong University at Weihai 2007.07 – 2022.08, Lecturer, School of Space Science and Technology, Shandong

SELECTED PUBLICATIONS (NASA ADS link):

https://ui.adsabs.harvard.edu/user/libraries/ JzC UCcQau4rUme8oveaQ